



**GOVERNMENT OF KERALA** 

## <u>Abstract</u>

Participation of officials in the Regional Workshop on 24\*7 water supply held at Puri, Odissa on  $29^{\text{th}}$  and  $30^{\text{th}}$  of September 2022 – Expost facto sanction accorded - orders issued

## LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.2692/2022/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 05-11-2022

Read 1 Letter No. CBE/SMMU/AMRUT 2.0/01/2021 dated 20.09.2022 and 21.10.2022 of Mission Director, AMRUT

## <u>ORDER</u>

As per letter read as 1st paper above Mission Director ,AMRUT has reported the participation of the following Officials in the Regional Workshop on 24\*7 water supply held at Puri, Odissa on 29th and 30th of September 2022.

1.Sri. Anil Kumar.K.K., Chief Engineer (Projects & Operation), Kerala Water Authority

2 Smt. Asha Raj N, Executive Engineer, Kerala Water Authority

3. Sri. Er. Ihjas.K. Scientist, CWRDM

4.Dr. Shibu.A, Professor in Civil Engineering, College of Engineering Trivandrum

5. Sri. Sudhir.K. Additional Director, Industries Department

6. Smt. Poorna.S.Y. Deputy Chief Engineer, Irrigation

7. Sri. Gireesh.V.R, Assistant Executive Engineer (LID&EW)

8. Sri. Sijo. V.S. Municipal Finance Expert, AMRUT

9.Smt. Sathikumari.P, Capacity Building & Institutional Strengthening Expert, AMRUT.

10.Smt. Ashida A.G. Urban Planner, AMRUT

As reported by the Mission Director, the expenses of all nominees for attending the workshop can be met from Capacity Building and Administrative Office Expenditure funds of AMRUT and requested to accord sanction for the participation of above nominees in the workshop.

3. Government are pleased to accord ex post facto sanction to the participation of above mentioned officials in the Regional Workshop on

24\*7 water supply held at Puri, Odissa on 29th and 30th of September 2022. Sanction is also accorded for their journey by eligible mode of conveyance for the purpose.

(By order of the Governor) SHEEJA.R.S. JOINT SECRETARY

To:

The Mission Director, AMRUT The Officials concerned (through Mission Director AMRUT) Accountant The Principal General (A&E) Kerala Thiruvananthapuram Accountant The General (G&SSA/ E& RSA), Kerala Thiruvananthapuram The Information Officer, I&PRD (Web & New Media) The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission. Stock File / Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to:

Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minster for LSGD PA to Additional Chief Secretary, LSGD